501980683 07/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Sanjeev CHOPRA	06/25/2012	
Hiten ADVANI	06/25/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STMicroelectronics Pvt. Ltd.	
Street Address:	Plot N. 1, Knowledge Park III	
City:	Greater Noida	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	201308	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13542539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)455-1046 Phone: (425) 455-5575

Email: pcameron@graybeal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kevin D. Jablonski
Address Line 1: 400 - 108th Avenue NE

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2415-056-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin D. Jablonski

Total Attachments: 3

source=2415-056-03_Assignment_as_Filed_20120705#page1.tif source=2415-056-03_Assignment_as_Filed_20120705#page2.tif source=2415-056-03_Assignment_as_Filed_20120705#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028504 FRAME: 0236 CH \$40.00 13540

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR Sanjeev CHOPRA residing or having a principal place of business at House #91, Dilbagh Nagar, Basti Guzan, Jalandhar, Punjab, India 144001, and a citizen or juristic entity of India,

ASSIGNOR Hiten ADVANI residing or having a principal place of business at C-295, Sarita Vihar, New Delhi, India 110076, and a citizen or juristic entity of India,

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE STMicroelectronics Pvt. Ltd. residing or having a principal place of business at Plot N. 1, Knowledge Park III, Greater Noida, India 201308, and a citizen or juristic entity of India,

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the CONFIGURABLE LANE IN invention entitled ARCHITECTURE SOURCE SYNCHRONOUS SYSTEMS, and which is found in United States patent application serial number _____, filed on _____ (if not present when this instrument is executed, applicant's attorney or agent is authorized to enter the application serial number and filing date upon receipt of the same from the United States Patent and Trademark Office), and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof

> PATENT REEL: 028504 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

PATENT REEL: 028504 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNOR	No.				
Name: _	Sanjeev CHOPRA				
Signature: _	Jonesov				
EXECUTED at AKEA)ON, and effective from this TEK ルッカイ リク [74]	25	day of	JUNE	, 2012
ASSIGNOR					
Name:	Hiten ADVANI		i		
Signature: _	144	······································			
EXECUTED at GREA	ON and effective from this _ TER_NOIDA_U/P	25*\\ INDI	day of	JUNG	, 2012